Belleville & District Kennel Club
Fri, Oct 22, 2021 to Sun, Oct 24, 2021

Wally Dever Arena - Quinte Sports and Wellness Centre
265 Cannifton Road
Belleville, Ontario



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Belleville & District Kennel Club
Conformation - Friday, October 22, 2021 - Show #1

Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Robert Rowbotham

8:00 AM

4 Poodle (Standard) 2-1-0-1
2 Dalmatian 0-0-1-1
6 Bulldog 3-2-0-1
2 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-1
3 Chow Chow 1-1-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Bichon Frise 1-0-0-0
3 Boston Terrier 2-1-0-0
2 French Bulldog 0-1-1-0
5 Poodle (Miniature) 2-1-0-2
1 Schipperke 0-1-0-0
1 Shiba Inu 0-0-1-0
30 Dogs

*** Group Judging to Follow Last Breed ***

40 Dogs

*** Group Judging to Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Robert Rowbotham

9:40 AM
3 Barbet 0-1-1-1
1 Pointer 0-1-0-0
5 Pointer (GSH) 0-3-2-0
2 Retriever (Flat) 1-0-1-0
4 Retriever (Golden) 3-0-1-0
11 Retriever (Lab) 3-6-1-1
3 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-3-0
2 Setter (English) 0-2-0-0
2 Setter (Gordon) 1-1-0-0
2 Setter (Irish) 0-2-0-0
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-1-0
3 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-0-1-1

Judging Location: TBL

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Rosemary Shoreman

8:30 AM

1 Afghan Hound 0-0-0-1
6 Borzoi 3-1-1-1
1 Irish Wolfhound 0-1-0-0
1 Pharaoh Hound 0-0-1-0
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-2-0-0
6 Whippet 1-3-1-1
4 Beagle 0-1-2-1
3 Dachshund (MLH) 0-1-1-1
3 Dachshund (MS) 1-0-0-2
2 Dachshund (MWH) 0-2-0-0
1 Dachshund (SWH) 1-0-0-0
30 Dogs

*** Group Judging to Follow Last Breed ***

26 Dogs

*** Group Judging to Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
Rosemary Shoreman

9:55 AM
1 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-1-0-0
1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-1-0-0
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-0-1-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0
7 Havanese 1-4-0-2
4 ltalian Greyhound 1-2-1-0
1 Papillon 0-0-0-1
3 Pekingese 0-2-1-0
2 Pomeranian 0-1-1-0
2 Pug 1-1-0-0
3 Yorkshire Terrier 0-3-0-0

Ring 3
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Elaine Whitney

8:00 AM
1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-1-0
4 Australian Shepherd 0-2-1-1
1 Exhibition Only 1-0

2 Spanish Water Dog 1-1-0-0
1 Collie (Rough) 0-1-0-0
1 Collie (Smooth) 0-1-0-0
2 Briard 0-0-1-1
1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-0
2 Old English Sheepdog 1-0-1-0
1 Berger des Pyrenees 0-0-0-1
3 Mini American Shepherd 0-1-1-1
4 Shetland Sheepdog 1-2-1-0
11 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 3-3-3-2

33 Dogs

*** Group Judging to Follow Last Breed ***

TBL/RMP

Ring 3
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Robert Whitney

9:35 AM
2 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-0-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Black Russian Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Boxer 0-1-0-0
1 Bullmastiff 1-0-0-0
3 Doberman Pinscher 1-0-2-0
1 Great Dane 1-0-0-0
1 Leonberger 1-0-0-0
RMP RMP/GND

1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
5 Portuguese Water Dog  2-2-1-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
1 Samoyed 0-0-1-0
1 Siberian Husky 0-0-0-1
19 Dogs

*** Group Judging to Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 04 (Terriers)
Robert Whitney

10:35 AM

4 Soft-Coated Wheaten 3-0-0-1
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature)  0-0-1-0
2 Border Terrier 0-1-1-0
5 Cairn Terrier 2-2-1-0
2 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 2-0-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0
1 Norfolk Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-2-1-0
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 West Highland White Terr.1-0-0-0
22 Dogs

*** Group Judging to Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
11:50 AM

BEST IN SHOW #1

BOB WHITNEY

GND



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Belleville & District Kennel Club
Conformation - Friday, October 22, 2021 - Show #2

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Elaine Whitney

1:50 PM

1 Afghan Hound 0-0-0-1
5 Borzoi 3-1-0-1
1 Pharaoh Hound 0-0-1-0
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-2-0-0
1 Saluki 1-0-0-0
4 Whippet 0-2-1-1
2 Baseniji 1-1-0-0
4 Beagle 0-1-2-1
3 Dachshund (MLH) 0-1-1-1
3 Dachshund (MS) 1-0-0-2
2 Dachshund (MWH) 0-2-0-0
1 Dachshund (SWH) 1-0-0-0
29 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Elaine Whitney

3:15 PM

4 Poodle (Standard) 2-1-0-1
2 Dalmatian 0-0-1-1
2 Chow Chow 1-1-0-0
2 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-1
6 Bulldog 3-2-0-1
4 Poodle (Miniature) 2-1-0-1
3 Boston Terrier 2-1-0-0
1 Shiba Inu 0-0-1-0
2 French Bulldog 0-1-1-0
1 Bichon Frise 1-0-0-0
1 Schipperke 0-1-0-0
28 Dogs

Judging Location: TBL

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Rosemary Shoreman

12:40 PM

2 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-0-1-0
1 Black Russian Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Boxer 0-1-0-0
1 Bullmastiff 1-0-0-0
3 Doberman Pinscher 1-0-2-0
1 Great Dane 1-0-0-0
1 Leonberger 1-0-0-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
7 Portuguese Water Dog  2-4-1-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
1 Samoyed 0-0-1-0
20 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Robert Rowbotham

1:45 PM
4 Soft-Coated Wheaten 3-0-0-1
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-1-0
1 Border Terrier 0-1-0-0
5 Cairn Terrier 2-2-1-0
2 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 2-0-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0
1 Norfolk Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-2-1-0
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 West Highland White Terr.1-0-0-0

21 Dogs

TBL/RMP

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Rosemary Shoreman

3:00 PM
1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-1-0
4 Australian Shepherd 0-2-1-1
2 Spanish Water Dog 1-1-0-0
1 Collie (Rough) 0-1-0-0
1 Collie (Smooth) 0-1-0-0
2 Briard 0-0-1-1
1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-0
2 Old English Sheepdog 1-0-1-0
1 Berger des Pyrenees 0-0-0-1
3 Mini American Shepherd 0-1-1-1
5 Shetland Sheepdog 1-2-2-0
10 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-3-3-2

33 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
4:45 PM

ROSEMARY SHOREMAN

BEST IN SHOW #2

Ring 3
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Robert Whitney

12:20 PM
2 Barbet 0-0-1-1
1 Pointer 0-1-0-0
4 Pointer (GSH) 0-2-2-0
RMP RMP/GND

2 Retriever (Flat) 1-0-1-0
3 Retriever (Golden) 1-0-2-0
11 Retriever (Lab) 3-6-1-1
3 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-3-0
3 Setter (English) 0-2-1-0
2 Setter (Gordon) 1-1-0-0
2 Setter (Irish) 0-2-0-0
1 Setter (Irish R & W) 0-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-1-0
3 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-0-1-1

38 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Robert Whitney

2:05 PM

1 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-1-0-0
1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-1-0-0
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-0-1-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0
7 Havanese 1-4-0-2
3 lItalian Greyhound 0-2-1-0
1 Papillon 0-0-0-1
3 Pekingese 0-2-1-0
2 Pomeranian 0-1-1-0
2 Pug 1-1-0-0
3 Yorkshire Terrier 0-3-0-0
25 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GND



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Belleville & District Kennel Club

Conformation - Saturday, October 23, 2021 - Show #3

Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Elaine Whitney

8:30 AM

3 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-2-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-1-0-0
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-0-1-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0
2 Griffon (Brussels) 1-1-0-0
4 Havanese 0-3-0-1
3 lItalian Greyhound 0-2-1-0
3 Pekingese 0-2-1-0
1 Pomeranian 0-0-1-0
2 Pug 1-1-0-0
3 Yorkshire Terrier 0-3-0-0
24 Dogs

*** Group Judging to Follow Last Breed ***

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Glen Stark
9:45 AM
2 Alaskan Malamute 1-1-0-0
6 Bernese Mountain Dog  2-2-1-1
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
3 Doberman Pinscher 1-0-2-0
1 Leonberger 1-0-0-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
8 Portuguese Water Dog  3-4-1-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
3 Saint Bernard 0-2-1-0
1 Samoyed 0-0-1-0
3 Siberian Husky 0-1-1-1
29 Dogs

Judging Location: TBL

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Rosemary Shoreman

8:15 AM

3 Barbet 0-1-1-1
1 Pointer 0-1-0-0
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-1-0
1 Retriever (CB) 1-0-0-0
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-1-0
6 Retriever (Golden) 4-1-1-0
11 Retriever (Lab) 4-6-1-0
3 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-3-0
3 Setter (English) 0-2-1-0
2 Setter (Gordon) 1-1-0-0
2 Setter (Irish) 0-2-0-0
1 Setter (Iish R & W) 0-1-0-0
2 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-1-1-0
3 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-0-1-1
40 Dogs

*** Group Judging to Follow Last Breed ***

20 Dogs

*** Group Judging to Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
12:20 PM

BOB ROWBOTHAM

BEST IN SHOW #3

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Rosemary Shoreman

10:05 AM
4 Soft-Coated Wheaten 3-0-0-1
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature)  0-0-1-0
2 Border Terrier 1-0-1-0
5 Cairn Terrier 2-2-1-0
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0
1 Norfolk Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-2-1-0
1 West Highland White Terr.1-0-0-0

Ring 3
Group 02 (Hounds)
Robert Whitney

8:00 AM
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-0-1
6 Borzoi 3-1-1-1
1 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-1-0
1 Pharaoh Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-0
3 Saluki 0-1-2-0
5 Whippet 1-2-1-1
3 Beagle 0-1-1-1
2 Dachshund (MLH) 0-1-1-0
4 Dachshund (MS) 1-1-0-2
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (SWH) 1-0-0-0

29 Dogs

*** Group Judging to Follow Last Breed ***

AP WONPFPEPNNO

Bulldog

Chow Chow
Chinese Shar-Pei
Bichon Frise
Boston Terrier
French Bulldog
Poodle (Miniature)
Shiba Inu

Tibetan Terrier

25 Dogs

3-2-0-1
1-1-0-0
0-0-1-1
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-1-0
1-1-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-2-0-1

*** Group Judging to Follow Last Breed ***

TBL/RMP

Ring 3
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Robert Whitney

9:25 AM

3 Poodle (Standard) 1-1-0-1

RMP RMP/GND

FNQIN

OCUOBRREFEPNFEPNFEPRPRPNPE

Ring 3

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)

Robert Whitney

10:35 AM
Australian Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
1 Exhibition Only
Border Collie
Spanish Water Dog
Belgian Shepherd Dog
Collie (Rough)
Briard
Bouvier des Flandres
Old English Sheepdog
Berger des Pyrenees
Mini American Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)

34 Dogs

0-0-1-0
0-2-1-1
1-0

0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-2-1-1
1-2-2-0
3-1-3-2

*** Group Judging to Follow Last Breed ***

GND




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Belleville & District Kennel Club
Conformation - Saturday, October 23, 2021 - Show #4

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Glen Stark

1:15PM
2 Barbet 0-0-1-1
1 Pointer 0-1-0-0
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-1-0
1 Retriever (CB) 1-0-0-0
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-1-0
2 Retriever (Golden) 2-0-0-0
11 Retriever (Lab) 4-6-1-0
3 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-3-0
3 Setter (English) 0-2-1-0
2 Setter (Gordon) 1-1-0-0
2 Setter (Irish) 0-2-0-0
2 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-1-1-0
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-1-0
3 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-0-1-1
35 Dogs

*** Group Judging to Follow Last Breed ***

26 Dogs

*** Group Judging to Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Glen Stark

2:50 PM
3 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-2-1-0
1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-1-0-0
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-0-1-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0
1 Griffon (Brussels) 1-0-0-0
6 Havanese 0-4-0-2
4 Italian Greyhound 1-2-1-0
3 Pekingese 0-2-1-0
1 Pomeranian 0-0-1-0
2 Pug 1-1-0-0
3 Yorkshire Terrier 0-3-0-0

Judging Location: TBL

Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Rosemary Shoreman

1:15 PM

3 Poodle (Standard) 1-1-0-1
6 Bulldog 3-2-0-1
2 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-1
2 Chow Chow 1-1-0-0
1 Bichon Frise 1-0-0-0
1 Boston Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 French Bulldog 0-1-1-0
3 Poodle (Miniature) 1-1-0-1
1 Shiba Inu 0-0-1-0
4 Tibetan Terrier 1-2-0-1
25 Dogs

*** Group Judging to Follow Last Breed ***

1 Samoyed 0-0-1-0
2 Siberian Husky 0-1-1-0

29 Dogs

*** Group Judging to Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Elaine Whitney

2:25 PM
2 Alaskan Malamute 1-1-0-0
6 Bernese Mountain Dog  2-2-1-1
3 Doberman Pinscher 1-0-2-0
1 Great Dane 1-0-0-0
1 Leonberger 1-0-0-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
8 Portuguese Water Dog  3-4-1-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
3 Saint Bernard 0-2-1-0

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Elaine Whitney

3:45 PM

Parson Russell Terrier ~ 0-0-0-1
Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-2-1-0
West Highland White Terr.1-0-0-0

4 Soft-Coated Wheaten 3-0-0-1
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-1-0
1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
5 Cairn Terrier 2-2-1-0
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0
1 Norfolk Terrier 1-0-0-0
1

3

1

19 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
5:00 PM

ELAINE WHITNEY

BEST IN SHOW #4

TBL/RMP

Ring 3
Group 02 (Hounds)
Robert Rowbotham
1:15 PM
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-0-1

RMP RMP/GND

6 Borzoi 3-1-1-1
2 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-2-0
1 Pharaoh Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-0
4  Saluki 1-1-2-0
5 Whippet 1-2-1-1
3 Beagle 0-1-1-1
2 Dachshund (MLH) 0-1-1-0
3 Dachshund (MS) 1-0-0-2
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (SWH) 1-0-0-0
30 Dogs

*** Group Judging to Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Robert Rowbotham

2:40 PM

1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-1-0
4 Australian Shepherd 0-2-1-1
2 Border Collie 0-0-2-0
2 Spanish Water Dog 1-1-0-0
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-0-1-0
1 Collie (Rough) 0-1-0-0
2 Briard 0-0-1-1
1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-0
2 Old English Sheepdog 1-0-1-0
1 Berger des Pyrenees 0-0-0-1
5 Mini American Shepherd 1-2-1-1
5 Shetland Sheepdog 1-2-2-0
9 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 3-1-3-2
36 Dogs

*** Group Judging to Follow Last Breed ***

GND



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Belleville & District Kennel Club
Conformation - Sunday, October 24, 2021 - Show #5

Ring 1

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Robert Rowbotham

8:30 AM
7 Bernese Mountain Dog
1 Exhibition Only
2 Baby Puppy
Black Russian Terrier
Boxer
Bullmastiff
Canaan Dog
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
1 Baby Puppy
Leonberger
Newfoundland
Portuguese Water Dog
1 Baby Puppy
Rottweiler
Saint Bernard
Samoyed
Siberian Husky
1 Baby Puppy

B OO RRRE

[ooly ol

ON W

41 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

2-3-1-1
1-0

0-2

0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-3-2-0
0-0-0-0
0-1

1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
3-4-1-0
0-1

0-0-1-0
0-2-1-0
0-1-1-0
1-5-1-1
1-0

8 Havanese 0-6-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

5 lItalian Greyhound 1-3-1-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-1-0-0
1 Papillon 0-0-0-1
3 Pekingese 0-2-1-0
0 Poodle (Toy) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Pug 1-1-0-0
3 Yorkshire Terrier 0-3-0-0

33 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)

Robert Rowbotham

Follows Group 3 Judging

(63}

1 Baby Puppy
Chihuahua (Long-Coat)
Chihuahua (Short-Coat)
Chinese Crested
Griffon (Brussels)

RPN

Cavalier King Charles Sp.

2-2-1-0
0-1

0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-1-0
1-0-0-0

Judging Location:

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Glen Stark
8:00 AM
5 Borzoi 2-1-1-1
4 Irish Wolfhound 0-1-2-1
1 Pharaoh Hound 0-0-1-0
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
8 Whippet 1-4-1-2
1 Basenji 1-0-0-0
3 Beagle 0-1-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Dachshund (MLH) 0-1-1-0
3 Dachshund (MS) 1-0-0-2

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Dachshund (MWH)
1 Dachshund (SWH)
33 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

TBL TBL/RMP

Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Glen Stark
Follows Group 2 Judging
5 Poodle (Standard) 2-2-0-1
3 Dalmatian 1-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
5 Bulldog 2-2-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-2-1
2 Chow Chow 1-1-0-0
1 Bichon Frise 1-0-0-0
3 Boston Terrier 2-1-0-0
4 French Bulldog 1-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
7 Poodle (Miniature) 3-2-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
5 Schipperke 0-2-1-2
1 Shiba Inu 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

39 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Glen Stark
12:20 PM

3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 3-0-0-0

2 Baby Puppy 1-1
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature)  0-0-1-0
1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Cairn Terrier 1-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 1-0-0-1
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1

RMP RMP/GND

2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-1-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2

1 Sealyham Terrier 0-1-0-0

1 West Highland White Terr.1-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

14 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Glen Stark

Follows Group 4 Judging
2 German Shepherd Dog 1-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

2 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-2-0
7 Australian Shepherd 0-5-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
1 Bearded Collie 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Border Collie 1-2-1-0
2 Spanish Water Dog 1-1-0-0
5 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-2-1-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Collie (Rough) 0-1-0-0
3 Collie (Smooth) 1-2-0-0
1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-0
4 Old English Sheepdog 1-2-1-0
1 Berger des Pyrenees 0-0-0-1
7 Mini American Shepherd 2-3-2-0
4 Shetland Sheepdog 1-2-0-1

2 Baby Puppy 0-2
9 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 3-2-3-1

53 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GND



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Belleville & District Kennel Club

Conformation - Sunday, October 24, 2021 - Show #5

Ring 3

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)

Leslie Grant

11:00 AM

27 Retriever (Lab)

A PFRPFEPNWOW

o N WN

NNFEFRPEFEPDN

1 Baby Puppy

Barbet

Pointer

Pointer (GSH)
Retriever (CB)
Retriever (Flat)
Retriever (Golden)

1 Baby Puppy
Retriever (NSDT)
Setter (English)

Setter (Gordon)

2 Baby Puppy

Setter (Irish)

Setter (Irish R & W)

1 Baby Puppy
Spaniel (Welsh Springer)
Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)
Weimaraner

8-14-3-2
0-1
0-1-1-1
1-2-0-0
0-1-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
4-0-0-0
0-1
0-0-2-0
0-2-1-0
1-1-0-0
11
0-3-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-0
0-1-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0

Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-1-0

Spaniel (Am Cocker)
Spaniel (English Cocker)

61 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

0-2-0-0
1-1-0-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
GLEN STARK
BEST IN SHOW #5

Follows Completion of All Group
Judging

Judging Location: TBL TBL/RMP RMP RMP/GND GND




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Belleville & District Kennel Club
Conformation - Sunday, October 24, 2021 - Show #5

Summary Show #1

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
40 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
30 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
19 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
22 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
26 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
30 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
33 Dogs

Total
200 Dogs

Summary Show #2

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
38 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
29 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
20 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
21 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
25 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
28 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
33 Dogs

Total
194 Dogs

Judging Location: TBL

TBL/RMP

Summary Show #3

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
40 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
29 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
29 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
20 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
24 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
25 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
34 Dogs

Summary Show #4

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
35 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
30 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
29 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
19 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
26 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
25 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
36 Dogs

Total Total
201 Dogs 200 Dogs
RMP RMP/GND GND




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Belleville & District Kennel Club
Conformation - Sunday, October 24, 2021 - Show #5

Summary Show #5

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
61 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
33 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
41 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
14 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
33 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
39 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
53 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

Total
274 Dogs, 34 Baby Puppy

Judging Location: TBL TBL/RMP RMP RMP/GND GND




